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  SKILL LEVEL 

 
 
 
 

PATTERNS and PROJECTS INDEX 
Skill Level and Technique codes are noted in bold type.  
 
Alpine Rose (Prince, Nancy), OT, W, May 2008, 30 
Arizona Skies (Weaver, Susie), I, P, March 2008, 22 – 24  
Beaded-Edge Ultrasuede Roses (Eha, Nancy), E, EM, May 2008, 64 – 68  
Celtic Illusions (Combs, Karen), P, W, 2008, Web 
Cotton Boll Machine Applique (Schamber, Sharon), I, A, January 2008, 22 – 26  
Daylily (Holmes, Ann), I, OT, November 2008, 18 – 21  
Diamonds in the Rough (Siciliano, George), I, P, September 2008, 56 – 58  
Don’t Fence Me In (Laquidara, Judy L.), E, P, July 2008, 78 – 80  
Down Memory Lane (Eckmeier, Karen), E, OT, March 2008, 28 – 33  
Empress of the Nile (Merrill, RaNae), P, W, 2008, Web 
Enchanted Roses (Rogers, Lynn & Vaine, Jan), I, P, A, May 2008, 46 – 52  
Enchanted Roses: Punchneedle (Rogers, Lynn & Vaine, Jan), I, OT, May 2008, 54 – 55  
Five and Vines (Ferrier, Beth), I, P, A, September 2008, 28 – 33  
Forest Wildflowers (Karasik, Deb & Mednick, Janet), I, FP, November 2008, 50 – 55  
Gone Camping! (Milligan, Lynda & Smith, Nancy), E, P, November 2008, 44 – 48  
Java Jazz (Rhine, Marjorie), E, FA, March 2008, 66 – 69  
Julia’s Quilt (Kranz, Mary Ellen), E, P, A, March 2008, 54 – 57  
Log Cabin Stars (Murkin, Scott A.), I, P, September 2008, 72 – 76  
Meditation (Knott, Helene), A, W, January 2008, Web 
Midnight Dreams (Rhine, Marjorie), I, P, May 2008, 56 – 60  

E = Easy 

I = Intermediate 

C = Challenging 



Misty Garden (Stewart, Susan), A, OT, W, 2008, Web 
Nature’s Gifts (Part 3 of 4) (Milligan, Lynda & Smith, Nancy), I, P, A, EM, January 2008, 66 – 72  
Nature’s Gifts (Part 4 of 4) (Milligan, Lynda & Smith, Nancy), I, P, A, EM, March 2008, 62 – 65  
Poinsettia Pillow (Bartz, Katie & Damour, Pam), I, OT, November 2008, 84 – 88  
Rose of Havana (Comyns, Catherine & Rounds, Jennifer), I, P, May 2008, 22 – 24  
Toile Baby Quilt (Stewart, Marinda), I, P, July 2008, 42 – 45  
Tooey (Brown, Nancy S.), I, A, November 2008, 72 – 74  
Trail to Paducah: A Mystery Quilt (Part 1 of 3) (Einmo, Kimberly), I, P, May 2008, 70 – 71  
Trail to Paducah: A Mystery Quilt (Part 2 of 3) (Einmo, Kimberly), I, P, July 2008, 36 
Trail to Paducah: A Mystery Quilt (Part 3 of 3) (Einmo, Kimberly), I, P, September 2008, 48 – 50  
Tree of Life (Alderman, Betty), E, A, EM, March 2008, 42 – 45  
Victorian Silk Rose Pin (Labanaris, Faye), E, OT, May 2008, 62 – 63  
Vintage Hankies (Collett, Carol), E, P, A, July 2008, 28 – 32  
Virginia Star (Leisure Arts, Inc.), I, P, January 2008, 80 – 82  
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PATTERNS by skill level 
Easy 
Beaded-Edge Ultrasuede Roses (Eha, Nancy), E, EM, May 2008, 64 – 68  
Don’t Fence Me In (Laquidara, Judy L.), E, P, July 2008, 78 – 80  
Down Memory Lane (Eckmeier, Karen), E, OT, March 2008, 28 – 33  
Gone Camping! (Milligan, Lynda & Smith, Nancy), E, P, November 2008, 44 – 48  
Java Jazz (Rhine, Marjorie), E, FA, March 2008, 66 – 69  
Julia’s Quilt (Kranz, Mary Ellen), E, P, A, March 2008, 54 – 57  
Tree of Life (Alderman, Betty), E, A, EM, March 2008, 42 – 45  
Victorian Silk Rose Pin (Labanaris, Faye), E, OT, May 2008, 62 – 63  
Vintage Hankies (Collett, Carol), E, P, A, July 2008, 28 – 32  
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Intermediate 
Arizona Skies (Weaver, Susie), I, P, March 2008, 22 – 24  
Cotton Boll Machine Applique (Schamber, Sharon), I, A, January 2008, 22 – 26  
Daylily (Holmes, Ann), I, OT, November 2008, 18 – 21  
Diamonds in the Rough (Siciliano, George), I, P, September 2008, 56 – 58  
Enchanted Roses (Rogers, Lynn & Vaine, Jan), I, P, A, May 2008, 46 – 52  
Enchanted Roses: Punchneedle (Rogers, Lynn & Jan Vaine), I, OT, May 2008, 54 – 55  
Five and Vines (Ferrier, Beth), I, P, A, September 2008, 28 – 33  
Forest Wildflowers (Karasik, Deb & Mednick, Janet), I, FP, November 2008, 50 – 55  
Log Cabin Stars (Murkin, Scott. A), I, P, September 2008, 72 – 76  
Midnight Dreams (Rhine, Marjorie), I, P, May 2008, 56 – 60  
Nature’s Gifts (Part 3 of 4) (Milligan, Lynda & Smith, Nancy), I, P, A, EM, January 2008, 66 – 72  
Nature’s Gifts (Part 4 of 4) (Milligan, Lynda & Smith, Nancy), I, P, A, EM, March 2008, 62 – 65  
Poinsettia Pillow (Bartz, Katie & Damour, Pam), I, OT, November 2008, 84 – 88  
Rose of Havana (Comyns, Catherine & Rounds, Jennifer), I, P, May 2008, 22 – 24  
Toile Baby Quilt (Stewart, Marinda), I, P, July 2008, 42 – 45  
Tooey (Brown, Nancy S.), I, A, November 2008, 72 – 74  
Trail to Paducah: A Mystery Quilt (Part 1 of 3) (Einmo, Kimberly), I, P, May 2008, 70 – 71  
Trail to Paducah: A Mystery Quilt (Part 2 of 3) (Einmo, Kimberly), I, P, July 2008, 36 
Trail to Paducah: A Mystery Quilt (Part 3 of 3) (Einmo, Kimberly), I, P, September 2008, 48 – 50  
Virginia Star (Leisure Arts, Inc.), I, P, January 2008, 80 – 82  
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INDEX 
Entries in italics denote quilt names, projects, and patterns 
Entries in bold type is used for articles or columns 
Entries in plain type indicate the name of a person, group, or relevant information 
 

# 
“Put a Roof Over Our Head” Challenge (Frank, Iris), May 2008, 18 – 20  
2007 AQS Quilt Expo – Nashville Winners, January 2008, 46 – 58  
2008 AQS Quilt Expo – Nashville Winners, November 2008, 57 – 70  
2008 AQS Quilt Show & Contest, July 2008, 46 – 73  
2008 Fashion Show Winners, July 2008, 74 – 76  
2nd Annual Online Quilt Contest, January 2008, 85 
2nd Annual Online Quilt Contest Winners, May 2008, 96 – 97  
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A 
Affordable Alternative to Longarms, An (Varner, Diane), May 2008, 79 – 83  
Alderman, Betty 
 Tree of Life, E, A, EM, March 2008, 42 – 45  
Allen, Pamela 
 Not Your Ordinary School Quilt, July 2008, 24 – 26  
Alpine Rose (Prince, Nancy), OT, W, May 2008, 30 
Applique 
 Cotton Boll Machine Applique (Schamber, Sharon), I, A, January 2008, 22 – 26  
 Enchanted Roses (Rogers, Lynn & Vaine, Jan), I, P, A, May 2008, 46 – 52  
 Five and Vines (Ferrier, Beth), I, P, A, September 2008, 28 – 33  
 Julia’s Quilt (Kranz, Mary Ellen), E, P, A, March 2008, 54 – 57  
 Meditation (Knott, Helene), A, W, January 2008, Web 
 Misty Garden (Stewart, Susan), A, OT, W, 2008, Web 
 Nature’s Gifts (Part 3 of 4) (Milligan, Lynda & Smith, Nancy), I, P, A, EM, January 2008, 66 – 72  
 Nature’s Gifts (Part 4 of 4) (Milligan, Lynda & Smith, Nancy), I, P, A, EM, March 2008, 62 – 65  
 Tooey (Brown, Nancy S.), I, A, November 2008, 72 – 74  
 Tree of Life (Alderman, Betty), E, A, EM, March 2008, 42 – 45  
 Vintage Hankies (Collett, Carol), E, P, A, July 2008, 28 – 32  
AQS Editors’ UFO Challenge (Brown, Christine N.), September 2008, 52 – 55  
Arizona Skies (Weaver, Susie), I, P, March 2008, 22 – 24  
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B 
Bartz, Katie 



 Poinsettia Pillow, I, OT, November 2008, 84 – 88  
Bead Embellishment by Machine (Finch, Jake), March 2008, 46 – 48  
Beaded-Edge Ultrasuede Roses (Eha, Nancy), E, EM, May 2008, 64 – 68  
Beautiful Memory Quilts: Designing with Photos (Kranz, Mary Ellen), March 2008, 52 – 53  
Bennett, Kathleen 
 Thread Witch: The Magic Artistry of Ruth B. McDowell, November 2008, 34 – 37  
Bias Stems for Applique (Marshall, Suzanne), November 2008, 82  
Bold and Beautiful Blanket-Stitch Machine Applique (Tims, Ricky), September 2008, 60 – 63  
Brown, Christine N. 
 AQS Editors’ UFO Challenge, September 2008, 52 – 55  
Brown, Nancy S. 
 Rounding Up The Usual Suspects, November 2008, 98 
 Tooey, I, A, November 2008, 72 – 74  
Bunting-Mock, Ann 
 Mystery in History: Finding Meaning in Anonymous Women’s Quilts, January 2008, 44 – 45  
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C 
Calhoun, Kalia L. H. 
 Quilt with a Punch, March 2008, 98 
Campbell, Gudney 
 Digital Delights: “Applique and Piecing” by Computer, January 2008, 60 – 65  
Can You Haiku? One Artist’s Poetry And Patchwork (Polston, Barbara), January 2008, 32 – 33  
Celtic Illusions (Combs, Karen), P, W, 2008, Web 
Choosing a Professional Quilter (Hungerford, Linda), May 2008, 40 – 43  
Collett, Carol 
 Vintage Hankies, E, P, A, July 2008, 28 – 32  
Combs, Karen 
 Celtic Illusions, P, W, 2008, Web 
 Creating Celtic Illusions, July 2008, 86 – 87  
Comyns, Catherine 
 Rose of Havana, I, P, May 2008, 22 – 24  
Cotton Boll Machine Applique (Schamber, Sharon), I, A, January 2008, 22 – 26  
Creating Celtic Illusions (Combs, Karen), July 2008, 86 – 87  
Cross, Kay M. Capps 
 Series Quilts: Listening to the Fabric, March 2008, 58 – 60  
Cunningham, Joe 
 Rough-and-ready: Quilts FOR and BY Men, September 2008, 78 – 80  
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D 
Damour, Pam 
 Poinsettia Pillow, I, OT, November 2008, 84 – 88  
Dancing with Snowflakes (Kelher, Becky), January 2008, 74 – 77  
Dark Angel’s Plea for the Salvation of Our Planet, A (Frank, Iris), January 2008, 98 
David Taylor: An Accidental Quilter (Finch, Jake), September 2008, 18 – 21  
Daylily (Holmes, Ann), I, OT, November 2008, 18 – 21  
Diamonds in the Rough (Siciliano, George), I, P, September 2008, 56 – 58  
Digital Delights: “Applique and Piecing” by Computer (Campbell, Gudney & Hart, Sandra), January 2008, 60 – 65 
Digital Scrapbooking for Quilters (Mason, Robin), March 2008, 70 – 73  
Don’t Fence Me In (Laquidara, Judy L.), E, P, July 2008, 78 – 80  



Double Circles Double Fun (Hungerford, Linda), September 2008, 66 – 68  
Down Memory Lane (Eckmeier, Karen), E, OT, March 2008, 28 – 33  
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E 
Eckmeier, Karen 
 Down Memory Lane, E, OT, March 2008, 28 – 33  
Edelman, Nina 
 Quilters Bite the Big Apple, November 2008, 28 – 32  
Eha, Nancy 
 Beaded-Edge Ultrasuede Roses, E, EM, May 2008, 64 – 68  
Einmo, Kimberly 
 Mystery Solved! Readers’ English Enchantment Quilts, March 2008, 50 – 51  
 Trail to Paducah: A Mystery Quilt (Part 1 of 3), I, P, May 2008, 70 – 71 
 Trail to Paducah: A Mystery Quilt (Part 2 of 3), I, P, July 2008, 36 
 Trail to Paducah: A Mystery Quilt (Part 3 of 3), I, P, September 2008, 48 – 50  
Embroidery 
 Beaded-Edge Ultrasuede Roses (Eha, Nancy), E, EM, May 2008, 64 – 68  
 Nature’s Gifts (Part 3 of 4) (Milligan, Lynda & Smith, Nancy), I, P, A, EM, January 2008, 66 – 72  
 Nature’s Gifts (Part 4 of 4) (Milligan, Lynda & Smith, Nancy), I, P, A, EM, March 2008, 62 – 65  
 Tree of Life (Alderman, Betty), E, A, EM, March 2008, 42 – 45  
Empress of the Nile (Merrill, RaNae), P, W, 2008, Web 
Enchanted Roses (Rogers, Lynn & Vaine, Jan), I, P, A, May 2008, 46 – 52  
Enchanted Roses: Punchneedle (Rogers, Lynn & Vaine, Jan), I, OT, May 2008, 54 – 55  
Excerpt from Touching Stars (Richards, Emilie), January 2008, 78 – 79  
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F 
Fabrics with Guy Appeal, September 2008, 69 – 71  
Ferrier, Beth 
 Five and Vines, I, P, A, September 2008, 28 – 33  
Finch, Jake 
 Bead Embellishment by Machine, March 2008, 46 – 48  
 David Taylor: An Accidental Quilter, September 2008, 18 – 21  
 Pedal Pushers, July 2008, 34 – 35  
 Pedal-Powered Quilting: Treadle Time Warp, January 2008, 36 – 39  
Finley, Janet 
 Quilts Speak Out: Victorian-Era Cabinet Cards, September 2008, 84 – 85  
Five and Vines (Ferrier, Beth), I, P, A, September 2008, 28 – 33  
Forest Wildflowers (Karasik, Deb & Mednick, Janet), I, FP, November 2008, 50 – 55  
Foundation Piecing 
 Forest Wildflowers (Karasik, Deb & Mednick, Janet), I, FP, November 2008, 50 – 55  
Frank, Iris 
 “Put a Roof Over Our Head” Challenge, May 2008, 18 – 20  
 Dark Angel’s Plea for the Salvation of Our Planet, A, January 2008, 98 
 French-knot Quilting, September 2008, 86 – 87  
 Quilts and Wine: Parsonage Village Vineyard, November 2008, 22 – 24  
 Quilty Collections: They’re Not Just Quilts Anymore!, September 2008, 38 – 42  
Freeform Fantasy Roses (Stutz, Shirley), May 2008, 32 – 34  
French-knot Quilting (Frank, Iris), September 2008, 86 – 87  
Fusible Applique 
 Java Jazz (Rhine, Marjorie), E, FA, March 2008, 66 – 69  
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G 
Gallagher-Abbott, Kelly 
 Hoffman Challenge Turns 21, The, March 2008, 26 – 27  
George Siciliano: Log Cabin Virtuoso (Kerler, Kathie R.), September 2008, 44 – 46 
Gillilan, Sheryl D. 
 Quilting Red Rock Country, September 2008, 34 – 36   
Golden Mean, The (Merrill, RaNae), September 2008, 82 – 83  
Gone Camping! (Milligan, Lynda & Smith, Nancy), E, P, November 2008, 44 – 48  
Griepentrog, Linda Turner 
 Panel Play, November 2008, 38 – 43  
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H 
Hart, Sandra 
 Digital Delights: “Applique and Piecing” by Computer, January 2008, 60 – 65  
Helen’s Hints: A Different Style of Quilting (Squire, Helen), May 2008, 88 – 89  
Helen’s Hints: A New Look at an Old Continuous-Line Design (Squire, Helen), March 2008, 88 – 89  
Helen’s Hints: Bold Piecing Requires Bold Quilting (Squire, Helen), September 2008, 90 – 91  
Helen’s Hints: It’s Not Just Quilting Anymore! (Squire, Helen), November 2008, 90 – 91  
Helen’s Hints: Quilting Makes the Quilt! (Squire, Helen), July 2008, 90 – 91  
Hesch, Joe 
 Inkjet Printers: What Quilters Should Know, July 2008, 82 – 83  
Hoffman Challenge Turns 21, The (Gallagher-Abbott, Kelly), March 2008, 26 – 27  
Holmes, Ann 
 Daylily, I, OT, November 2008, 18 – 21  
Holmes, Nellie 
 Options: Mounting and Hanging Quilts, March 2008, 74 – 76  
Hubbell, Leesa 
 Trading Hands & Trade Secrets: A Batik Collaboration, March 2008, 18 – 21  
Hungerford, Linda 
 Choosing a Professional Quilter, May 2008, 40 – 43  
 Double Circles, Double Fun, September 2008, 66 – 68  
 Sandi Cummings: Crossing the Bridge to Contemporary Quiltmaking, September 2008, 64 – 65  
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I 
Indomitable Sharon Schamber, The (Staten, Patricia S.), January 2008, 19 – 21  
Inkjet Printers: What Quilters Should Know (Hesch, Joe), July 2008, 82 – 83  
It’s All About Color! Creating a Seamless Fabric Landscape (VanDemark, Anna), July 2008, 18 – 22  
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J 
Java Jazz (Rhine, Marjorie), E, FA, March 2008, 66 – 69  
Julia’s Quilt (Kranz, Mary Ellen), E, P, A, March 2008, 54 – 57  
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K 
Karasik, Deb 



 Forest Wildflowers, I, FP, November 2008, 50 – 55  
Kelher, Becky 
 Dancing with Snowflakes, January 2008, 74 – 77  
Kerler, Kathie R. 
 George Siciliano: Log Cabin Virtuoso, September 2008, 44 – 46  
Knott, Helene 
 Meditation, A, W, January 2008, Web 
 Setting the Stage for Landscape Applique, January 2008, 28 – 30  
Kough, Lynn G. 
 Value of Black & White, The, March 2008, 78 – 81  
Kranz, Mary Ellen 
 Beautiful Memory Quilts: Designing with Photos, March 2008, 52 – 53  
 Julia’s Quilt, E, P, A, March 2008, 54 – 57  
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L 
Labanaris, Faye 
 Needle-Turn Applique 4 Easy Ways!, November 2008, 76 – 81  
 Victorian Silk Rose Pin, E, OT, May 2008, 62 – 63  
Laquidara, Judy L. 
 Don’t Fence Me In, E, P, July 2008, 78 – 80  
Layered Transparencies (Stewart, Susan), July 2008, 98 
Leisure Arts, Inc. 
 Virginia Star, I, P, January 2008, 80 – 82  
Log Cabin Stars (Murkin, Scott A.), I, P, September 2008, 72 – 76  
Lustrous Satin Stitching (Taylor, Carol), September 2008, 22 – 26  

Return to top 

M 
Mark, Susan Purney 
 Photo Illusion, July 2008, 38 – 40  
Marshall, Suzanne 
 Bias Stems for Applique, November 2008, 82  
Mason, Robin 
 Digital Scrapbooking for Quilters, March 2008, 70 – 73  
Meditation (Knott, Helene), A, W, January 2008, Web 
Mednick, Janet 
 Forest Wildflowers, I, FP, November 2008, 50 – 55  
Merrill, RaNae 
 Empress of the Nile (Merrill, RaNae), P, W, 2008, Web 
 Golden Mean, The, September 2008, 82 – 83  
Midnight Dreams (Rhine, Marjorie), I, P, May 2008, 56 – 60  
Milligan, Lynda 
 Gone Camping!, E, P, November 2008, 44 – 48  
 Nature’s Gifts (Part 3 of 4), I, P, A, EM, January 2008, 66 – 72  
 Nature’s Gifts (Part 4 of 4), I, P, A, EM, March 2008, 62 – 65  
Misty Garden (Stewart, Susan), A, OT, W, 2008, Web 
Murkin, Scott A. 
 Log Cabin Stars, I, P, September 2008, 72 – 76  
 Strata Quilts: Layer Upon Layer, May 2008, 36 – 39  
Mystery in History: Finding Meaning in Anonymous Women’s Quilts (Bunting-Mock, Ann), January 2008, 44 – 45 
Mystery Solved! Readers’ English Enchantment Quilts (Einmo, Kimberly), March 2008, 50 – 51  
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N 
Nature’s Gifts (Part 3 of 4) (Milligan, Lynda & Smith, Nancy), I, P, A, EM, January 2008, 66 – 72  
Nature’s Gifts (Part 4 of 4) (Milligan, Lynda & Smith, Nancy), I, P, A, EM, March 2008, 62 – 65  
Needle-Turn Applique 4 Easy Ways! (Labanaris, Faye), November 2008, 76 – 81  
No-Mark Machine Quilting (Part 2 of 3) (Stutz, Shirley), January 2008, 40 – 42  
No-Mark Machine Quilting (Part 3 of 3) (Stutz, Shirley), March 2008, 34 – 36  
North America to South Africa, Quilter to Quilter (Squire, Helen), May 2008, 86 – 87  
Not Your Ordinary School Quilt (Allen, Pamela), July 2008, 24 – 26  
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O 
One Family, Four Generations of Quilters (Polston, Barbara), March 2008, 38 – 41  
Options: Mounting and Hanging Quilts (Holmes, Nellie), March 2008, 74 – 76  
Other Techniques 
 Alpine Rose (Prince, Nancy), OT, W, May 2008, 30 
 Daylily (Holmes, Ann), I, OT, November 2008, 18 – 21  
 Down Memory Lane (Eckmeier, Karen), E, OT, March 2008, 28 – 33  
 Enchanted Roses: Punchneedle (Rogers, Lynn & Vaine, Jan), I, OT, May 2008, 54 – 55  
 Misty Garden (Stewart, Susan), A, OT, W, 2008, Web 
 Poinsettia Pillow (Bartz, Katie & Damour, Pam), I, OT, November 2008, 84 – 88  
 Victorian Silk Rose Pin (Labanaris, Faye), E, OT, May 2008, 62 – 63 
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P 
Panel Play (Griepentrog, Linda Turner), November 2008, 38 – 43  
Pedal Pushers (Finch, Jake), July 2008, 34 – 35  
Pedal-Powered Quilting: Treadle Time Warp (Finch, Jake), January 2008, 36 – 39  
Philippa Naylor: Across Cultures, Continents, and Continuous Change (Russell, Marjories L.), May 2008, 26 – 29 
Photo Illusion (Mark, Susan Purney), July 2008, 38 – 40  
Piecing 
 Arizona Skies (Weaver, Susie), I, P, March 2008, 22 – 24  
 Celtic Illusions (Combs, Karen), P, W, 2008, Web 
 Diamonds in the Rough (Siciliano, George), I, P, September 2008, 56 – 58  
 Don’t Fence Me In (Laquidara, Judy L.), E, P, July 2008, 78 – 80  
 Empress of the Nile (Merrill, RaNae), P, W, 2008, Web 
 Enchanted Roses (Rogers, Lynn & Vaine, Jan), I, P, A, May 2008, 46 – 52  
 Five and Vines (Ferrier, Beth), I, P, A, September 2008, 28 – 33  
 Gone Camping! (Milligan, Lynda & Smith, Nancy), E, P, November 2008, 44 – 48  
 Julia’s Quilt (Kranz, Mary Ellen), E, P, A, March 2008, 54 – 57  
 Log Cabin Stars (Murkin, Scott A.), I, P, September 2008, 72 – 76  
 Midnight Dreams (Rhine, Marjorie), I, P, May 2008, 56 – 60  
 Nature’s Gifts (Part 3 of 4) (Milligan, Lynda & Smith, Nancy), I, P, A, EM, January 2008, 66 – 72  
 Nature’s Gifts (Part 4 of 4) (Milligan, Lynda & Smith, Nancy), I, P, A, EM, March 2008, 62 – 65  
 Rose of Havana (Comyns, Catherine & Rounds, Jennifer), I, P, May 2008, 22 – 24  
 Toile Baby Quilt (Stewart, Marinda), I, P, July 2008, 42 – 45  
 Trail to Paducah: A Mystery Quilt (Part 1 of 3) (Einmo, Kimberly), I, P, May 2008, 70 – 71  
 Trail to Paducah: A Mystery Quilt (Part 2 of 3) (Einmo, Kimberly), I, P, July 2008, 36 
 Trail to Paducah: A Mystery Quilt (Part 3 of 3) (Einmo, Kimberly), I, P, September 2008, 48 – 50  
 Vintage Hankies (Collett, Carol), E, P, A, July 2008, 28 – 32  



 Virginia Star (Leisure Arts, Inc.), I, P, January 2008, 80 – 82  
Poinsettia Pillow (Bartz, Katie & Damour, Pam), I, OT, November 2008, 84 – 88  
Polston, Barbara 
 Can You Haiku? One Artists Poetry And Patchwork, January 2008, 32 – 33  
 One Family, Four Generations of Quilters, March 2008, 38 – 41  
 Remembering Barbaro, September 2008, 98 
Prince, Nancy 
 Alpine Rose, OT, W, May 2008, 30 
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Q 
Quilt with a Punch (Calhoun, Kalia L. H.), March 2008, 98 
Quilters Bite the Big Apple (Edelman, Nina), November 2008, 28 – 32  
Quilting Red Rock Country (Gillilan, Sheryl D.), September 2008, 34 – 36  
Quilts and Wine: Parsonage Village Vineyard (Frank, Iris), November 2008, 22 – 24  
Quilts Speak Out: Victorian-Era Cabinet Cards (Finley, Janet), September 2008, 84 – 85  
Quilty Collections: They’re Not Just Quilts Anymore! (Frank, Iris), September 2008, 38 – 42  
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R 
Remembering Barbaro (Polston, Barbara), September 2008, 98 
Rhine, Marjorie 
 Java Jazz, E, FA, March 2008, 66 – 69  
 Midnight Dreams, I, P, May 2008, 56 – 60  
Richards, Emilie 
 Excerpt from Touching Stars, January 2008, 78 – 79  
Rogers, Lynn 
 Enchanted Roses, I, P, A, May 2008, 46 – 52  
 Enchanted Roses: Punchneedle, I, OT, May 2008, 54 – 55  
Rose of Havana (Comyns, Catherine & Rounds, Jennifer), I, P, May 2008, 22 – 24  
Rough-and-ready: Quilts FOR and BY Men (Cunningham, Joe), September 2008, 78 – 80  
Rounding Up the Usual Suspects (Brown, Nancy S.), November 2008, 98 
Rounds, Jennifer 
 Rose of Havana, I, P, May 2008, 22 – 24  
Russell, Marjorie L. 
 Phillipa Naylor: Across Cultures, Continents, and Continuous Change, May 2008, 26 – 29  
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S 
Sandi Cummings: Crossing the Bridge to Contemporary Quiltmaking (Hungerford, Linda), September 2008, 64 – 65 
Schamber, Sharon 
 Cotton Boll Machine Applique, I, A, January 2008, 22 – 26  
Series Quilts: Listening to the Fabric (Cross, Kay M. Capps), March 2008, 58 – 60  
Setting the Stage for Landscape Applique (Knott, Helene), January 2008, 28 – 30  
Siciliano, George 
 Diamonds in the Rough, I, P, September 2008, 56 – 58  
Smith, Nancy 
 Gone Camping!, E, P, November 2008, 44 – 48  
 Nature’s Gifts (Part 3 of 4), I, P, A, EM, January 2008, 66 – 72  
 Nature’s Gifts (Part 4 of 4), I, P, A, EM, March 2008, 62 – 65  
Squire, Helen 



 Helen’s Hints: A Different Style of Quilting, May 2008, 88 – 89  
 Helen’s Hints: A New Look at an Old Continuous-Line Design, March 2008, 88 – 89  
 Helen’s Hints: Bold Piecing Requires Bold Quilting, September 2008, 90 – 91  
 Helen’s Hints: It’s Not Just Quilting Anymore!, November 2008, 90 – 91  
 Helen’s Hints: Quilting Makes the Quilt!, July 2008, 90 – 91  
 North America to South Africa, Quilter to Quilter, May 2008, 86 – 87  
Staten, Patricia S. 
 Indomitable Sharon Schamber, The, January 2008, 19 – 21  
Stewart, Marinda 
 Toile Baby Quilt, I, P, July 2008, 42 – 45  
Stewart, Susan 
 Layered Transparencies, July 2008, 98 
 Misty Garden, A, OT, W, 2008, Web 
Strata Quilts: Layer Upon Layer (Murkin, Scott A.), May 2008, 36 – 39  
Sturmer, Marie M. 
 Trace and Transfer, May 2008, 44 – 45  
Stutz, Shirley 
 Freeform Fantasy Roses, May 2008, 32 – 34  
 No-Mark Machine Quilting (Part 2 of 3), January 2008, 40 – 42  
 No-Mark Machine Quilting (Part 3 of 3), March 2008, 34 – 36  

Return to top 

T 
Taylor, Carol 
 Lustrous Satin Stitching, September 2008, 22 – 26  
Thread Witch: The Magic Artistry of Ruth B. McDowell (Bennett, Kathleen), November 2008, 34 – 37  
Tims, Ricky 
 Bold and Beautiful Blanket-Stitch Machine Applique, September 2008, 60 – 63  
Toile Baby Quilt (Stewart, Marinda), I, P, July 2008, 42 – 45  
Tooey (Brown, Nancy S.), I, A, November 2008, 72 – 74 
Trace and Transfer (Sturmer, Marie M.), May 2008, 44 – 45  
Trading Hands & Trade Secrets: A Batik Collaboration (Hubbell, Leesa), March 2008, 18 – 21  
Trail to Paducah: A Mystery Quilt (Part 1 of 3) (Einmo, Kimberly), I, P, May 2008, 70 – 71  
Trail to Paducah: A Mystery Quilt (Part 2 of 3) (Einmo, Kimberly), I, P, July 2008, 36 
Trail to Paducah: A Mystery Quilt (Part 3 of 3) (Einmo, Kimberly), I, P, September 2008, 48 – 50  
Tree of Life (Alderman, Betty), E, A, EM, March 2008, 42 – 45   
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Vaine, Jan 
 Enchanted Roses, I, P, A, May 2008, 46 – 52  
 Enchanted Roses: Punchneedle, I, OT, May 2008, 54 – 55  
Value of Black & White, The (Kough, Lynn G.), March 2008, 78 – 81  
VanDemark, Anna 
 It’s All About Color! Creating a Seamless Fabric Landscape, July 2008, 18 – 22  
Varner, Diane 
 Affordable Alternative to Longarms, An, May 2008, 79 – 83  



Victorian Silk Rose Pin (Labanaris, Faye), E, OT, May 2008, 62 – 63  
Vintage Hankies (Collett, Carol), E, P, A, July 2008, 28 – 32  
Virginia Star (Leisure Arts, Inc.), I, P, January 2008, 80 – 82  
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 Arizona Skies, I, P, March 2008, 22 – 24  
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 Alpine Rose (Prince, Nancy), OT, W, May 2008, 30 
 Celtic Illusions (Combs, Karen), P, W, 2008, Web 
 Empress of the Nile (Merrill, RaNae), P, W, 2008, Web 
 Meditation (Knott, Helene), A, W, January 2008, Web 
 Misty Garden (Stewart, Susan), A, OT, W, 2008, Web 
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